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« Mandatory: Sections 4.6 & 4.7
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Join Queries

By the end of this section, you will be able
to:

1. Formulate queries on multiple tables
Understand how natural joins work
Determine the result of a multi-table

query
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» Recall: set multiplication “determines all
possible combinations of elements from
each set”.

- E.g., A = {Bob,Mary} B = {doctor, lawyer}
- A x B = {(Bob,doctor), (Bob,lawyer),
(Mary,doctor), (Mary,lawyer),}

° In actual databases not all combinations
may OocCcur.
- E.g., Bob is a doctor and Mary is lawyer

- The database implementation of set
multiplication is ‘join’.

Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010

Employees : Table

| =] [ Marne Salary Department number
| James Tam 1 1
1112 Bart Simpsan 24000 1
1113 Lisa Simpson 25000 1
1114 Peter Griffin 30000 2
1115 Heather Morris S0000 3
1116 Bruce Lee 75000 4

|Depar1ment Numher| Department Mame

+ i tarketing
+ 2 Finance
+ 3 HHE
— + 41T
Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010
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» SELECT *

Peeking into Computer Science

« FROM Employees, Departments;

© Jalal Kawash 2010

Employees. Department Nurmber

Departments.Departr|

/?nes Tam
James Tam

1 1| Marketing
2 Finance
3 HR
417
eting

Jarnes Tam

s Tam 1
Bart Simps 24000
Bart Simpson 24000

Peeking into Computer Science

2/Finance

James Tam is only in
Department 1 but the query
yields all possible
combinations (whether they
actually occur in the data or
not)

© Jalal Kawash 2010
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SELECT *
IFFLE]M Project, Department;

Pnumber
!Webshopping Calgary
1 Web Shopping Calgary
1 Web Shopping Calgary
2 Network Upgre Calgary
2 Network Upgrz Calgary
2 Network Upgre Calgary
3 New Benefits Toronto
3 New Benefits  Toronto
3 New Benefits Toronto
4 Product XT345 Taoronto
4 Product XT345 Toronto
4 Product XT345 Toronto

Department -

1m

2 Finance

3 Marketing
11T

2 Finance

3 Marketing
1

2 Finance

3 Marketing
1m

2 Finance

3 Marketing

1]
1]
1
1]
1
1]
2
2
2
3
3
3

171717171
123456789
666333999
171717171
123456789
666333999
171717171
123456789
666333999
171717171
123456789
666333999

i PROJECT x DEPARTMENT

k Peeking into Computer Science
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StartDate -

12-Feb-08
01-Mar-02
01-lan-03
12-Feb-08
01-Mar-02
01-Jan-05
12-Feb-08
01-Mar-02
01-lan-05
12-Feb-08
01-Mar-02
01-Jan-05

-QBE

L Peeking into Computer Science

Project Department
* *
F Pnumber %® Dnumber
Pname Dname
Lacatian MGR_SIMN
Dnumber StartDate
4 [
Field: -
Tahle:
Sort:
Show: O O
Criteria:
or

© Jalal Kawash 2010
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In the previous example this would only
include the cases where the department
number of the Employees table matched
the department number of the
Departments table.

(It should exclude non-existent combinations
of employees and departments.

Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010

SELECT Departments.*, Employees.*
FROM Departments INNER JOIN
Employees ON

Departments.[Department Number] =
Employees.[Department number];

Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010
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Results

Join2 : Select Query

Departments.Depart| Department Name SN Name Salary Employees Department number
1 Marketing 111 Jarmes Tam 1 1
1 Marketing 112 Bart Simpson 24000 1
1/ Marketing 113 Lisa Simpson 25000 1
2 Finance 114 Peter Griffin 30000 2
3 HR 115 Heather Morris 50000 3
41T 116 Bruce Lee 75000 4

Employees table

Employees : Table

| =1 MName Salary Department number

I 1] James Tam 1 1

1112 Bart Simpsan 24000 1

|13 Lisa Simpsan 25000 1

1114 Peter Griffin 30000 2

1115 Heather Marris a0000 3

1116 Bruce Lee 7a000 4

Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010

Pnumber Pname Location | Dnumber H Dnumber Dname MGR_SIN StartDate
1 Web Shopping Calgary | 1 IT 171717171 12-Feb-2008
1 Web Shopping Calgary 1 2 Finance 123456789 1-Mar-2002
1 Web Shopping Calgary 1 3 Marketing | 666333999 1-Jan-2005
2 Network Upgrade | Calgary | 1 IT 171717171 12-Feb-2008
2 Network Upgrade Calgary 1 2 Finance 123456789 1-Mar-2002
2 Network Upgrade | Calgary 1 3 Marketing | 666333999 1-Jan-2005
3 New Benefits Toronto 2 1 IT 171717171 | 12-Feb-2008
3 New Benefits Toronto 2 2 Finance 123456789 1-Mar-2002
3 New Benefits Toronto 2 3 Marketing | 666333999 1-Jan-2005
4 Product XT345 Toronto 3 1 IT 171717171 | 12-Feb-2008
4 Product XT345 Toronto 3 2 Finance 123456789 1-Mar-2002
4 Product XT345 Toronto 3 3 Marketing | 666333999 1-Jan-2005

Peeking into Computer Science

© Jalal Kawash 2010

3/19/2014



=3 Example6-6(b)

DEPARTMEMNT PROJECT
% Dnumber T Pnumber
Dname Pname

MGR_SIMN Location
StartDate Dnumber

4 ]
Field: | ProOJECT
Table: PROJECT
Sort:
Shows: O
Criteria:
Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010
SELECT «
FROM PROJECT, DEPARTMENT
WHERE PROJECT. = DEPARTMENT.
Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010

3/19/2014



Pnumber Pname Location | Dnumber H Dnumber Dname MGR_SIN StartDate
1 Web Shopping Calgary | 1 IT 171717171 12-Feb-2008
+ bSheprine erheenry + v f2ets feore 2
T WO STopmg Cargary T 5 TTATRCTMNE | D00333999 T=Ta-2005
2 Network Upgrade Calgary 1 1 IT 171717171 12-Feb-2008
o] Motaoel oo Lalgars 1 o} Lin nc 1234546780 L AL 2007
e MNetwork-tperd Ty } etarieetme = al
3 TOW BOTC IS TOTONTO Z T TT T7T7 17171 TZ-FeD-2008
3 New Benefits Toronto 2 2 Finance 123456789 1-Mar-2002
2 ML ol Lie Tou 4 2 3 DMacloiy 222000 1.1 2005
=+ Prectocti =S Ferrermt = t =+ Tt F2=teb=2668
T PToauct X 1395 ToTONo - p Tnance T23956759 T=Nrar-2002
4 Product XT345 Toronto 3 3 Marketing | 666333999 1-Jan-2005
Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010
Pnumber Pname Location | Dnumber H Dnumber Dname MGR_SIN StartDate
1 Web Shopping Calgary 1 1 IT 171717171 | 12-Feb-2008
2 Network Upgrade | Calgary 1 1 IT 171717171 | 12-Feb-2008
3 New Benefits Toronto 2 2 Finance 123456789 1-Mar-2002
4 Product XT345 Toronto 3 3 Marketing | 666333999 1-Jan-2005

Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010
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SELECT DEPARTMENT.*, PRCJECT.*

@ Exampleg-6{b)
FROM DEPARTMENT INMER JOIN PROJECT ON DERPARTMENT.Dnumber = PRCJECT.Dnumber;

« Can be also done explicitly

| commsavsad

SELECT *
FROM DEPARTMENT, PROJECT
\WHERE {{{DEPARTMENT.Dnumber)=[PROJECT]. [Dnumber]j);

-:Default QBE Joins in ACCESS
\

Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010 191
2 mampesowsat |
PROJECT DEPARTMENT
* ®
T Pnumber 7 Dnumber
Pname Dname
Lacation MGR_SIM
Cnumber StartDate
4wl
Field: | Dnumber
Table: | DEPARTMENT
Sort:
Showe O O O
Criteria: | [PROJECT].[Chumber]
on
mm QBE with Explicit Join
t Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010 20 y
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fi oy

*

Department Numl

Departrment Marm

Query criteria
ﬁ

. 2X
Enter Parameter Value [
Field: [Department Number___w Depertment —

Table: |Departments

Department Mam

Employees, Department Mumber

Sork:

Shaw:

:riter;ar; =[Employees].[Department |
¢ Field: |Departmert Humber
_ Table: [Departments QU erv resu |t
Sart:
QBE = . - Y
ritetia: [=[Employees] [Department 4
| =] Query1 : Select Query
Departrment Number
» [
(AutaMumber)
Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010

Retrieve the address of each employee of the
IT department

SELECT , 5 )

FROM EMPLOYEE, DEPARTMENT

WHERE EMPLOYEE. = DEPARTMENT.
AND =T

Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010
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SELECT
FROM
WHERE

("
(g

EMPLOYEE, DEPARTMENT
EMPLOYEE. = DEPARTMENT.
AND = ‘Marketing’

AND > 70000

Peeking into Computer Science
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SELECT , , , City, )
FROM EMPLOYEE, DEPARTMENT
WHERE EMPLOYEE. = DEPARTMENT.
AND = ‘Marketing’
AND > 70000

DEPARTMENT
‘ Dnumbe]" Dname ‘ MGR_SIN | StartDate

1 IT 171717171 | 12-Feb-2008
2 Finance 123456789 | 1-Mar-2002
3 Marketing | 666333099 1-Jan-2005

DEPARTMENT I

Dnumber ‘ Dname

MGR SIN | StartDate

[ 3

‘ Marketing

666333999 | 1-Jan-2005

Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010
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SELECT , \ s , s

FROM EMPLOYEE, DEPARTMENT

WHERE EMPLOYEE. = DEPARTMENT.

¢ oy .
AND = ‘Marketing
AND > 70000
EMPLOYEE
SIN Fname | Lname DOB Gender | Salary | Number Street City Peode Dnumber
171717171 | Debra | Beacon | 15-Aug-1961 | Female | 70000 15 Baron Hill Calgary | T2X YOY 1
181817178 Sam Field 17-Feb-1978 Male 40000 15 Kick Way Calgary | Y2KKOK 1
123456789 | Rajeet Folk 30-Apr-1967 Male 78000 123 One Road Toronto | HIHJ19J 2
087654321 Marie Band 12-Jan-1985 Female | 53500 2828 Exit Close Toronte | K80 08K 2
666333999 Saleh Dice 25-Mar-1970 Male 90400 66 Straight Way | Toronto | T4E T6B 3
EMPLOYEE
SIN Fname | Lname DOB Gender | Salary | Number Street Ciry Peode Dnumber
123456789 Rajeet Folk 30-Apr-1967 Male 78000 123 One Road Toronto HIH J9J 2
666333999 Saleh Dice 25-Mar-1970 Male 90400 66 Straight Way | Toronto | T4ET6B 3
Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2009
DEPARTMENT
‘ Dnumber Dname MGR_SIN StartDate
‘ 3 Marketing | 666333999 | 1-Jan-2005
EMPLOYEE
SIN Fname | Lname DOB Gender | Salary | Number Street Ciry Peode Dnumber
123456789 Rajeet Folk 30-Apr-1967 Male 78000 123 One Road Toronto HIH J9J 2
666333999 Saleh Dice 25-Mar-1970 Male 90400 66 Straight Way | Toronto | T4ET6B 3
SELECT ; , ) , )

‘ SIN ‘ Number Street City Pcode Dnumber ‘ ‘ Dnumber Dname
123456789 123 One Road Toronto | HIH I9J 2 3 Marketing
666333999 66 Straight Way | Toronto | T4E T6B 3 3 Marketing

Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010
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SetA= SetB ={2
{Marketing X employees 2 results
department} who make (rows)
DEPARTMENT over 70K} SN F—— — r e
Duumber | Drame | MGRSIN | StartDate EMPLOYEF = =
Dname = Salary > 70000
“Marketing”
Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010
Employee.DNumber = Department.DNumber
SIN ‘ Number ‘ Street ‘ City ‘ Pcode ‘ Dnumber H Dnumber Dname
1235674 23 TreReermeel Ferromty =¥ = ebrrieeting
666333999 66 Straight Way | Toronto | T4E T6B 3 3 Marketing

Peeking into Computer Science
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DEPARTMENT

‘ Dnumber | Dname

MGRSIN | StrDate

‘ 3 | Marketing

666333999 | 1-Jan-2005

Peeking into Computer Science
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EMPLOYEE
SIN | Fname | Lname | DOB Gender | Salary | Number | Street | City | Pcode Dnumber
123456789 | Rajeet Folk 30-Apr-1967 Male 78000 123 One Road Toronto | HIH J9J 2
666333999 Saleh Dice 25-Mar-1970 Male 90400 66 Straight Way | Toronto | T4ET6B 3
WHERE EMPLOYEE. = DEPARTMENT.
‘ SIN ‘ Number ‘ Street ‘ City ‘ Pcode ‘ Dnumber H Dnumber ‘ Dname
129456746 122 rre=Reoret “Forromt HH=o = otarketing
666333999 66 Straight Way | Toronto | T4E T6B 3 3 Marketing

Peeking into Computer Science
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Peeking into

Peeking into Computer Science

Aggregate Functions, Ordéring, &
Grouping

: — \ = Sy
- - Nl W

By the end of this section, you will be able

-

to:

Use aggregate functions

Group the calculations of aggregate
functions

Formulate SQL queries with HAVING and
ORDER BY clauses

Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010
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SELECT: Specifies the fields/columns shown in
the query results e.g., SIN field.

FROM: Lists the tables from which the data is
to be selected e.g., look in the Employees

table.

WHERE: Provides the conditions to determine
if rows/records are shown by the query.

ORDER BY: Specifies the order in which rows
are to be returned by the query.

Peeking into Computer Science

© Jalal Kawash 2010

Department number,

j11] Jarnes Tam

12 Bart Simpson

13 Liza Simpson

114 Peter Griffin

118 Heather Marris

116 Bruce Lee

QBE

Field:
Table:
Sork:
Shiow:

“rikariae

Peeking into Computer Science

1
24000
25000
30000
50000
75000

T

Tanme Salary
Emplovess Employees
Ascending

SQL

SELECT Employees.Name,
Employees.Salary

FROM Employees

ORDER BY Employees.Salary;

© Jalal Kawash 2010
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E Employees : Table

=l Mame Salary Department number
3N 11} James Tam 1 1
112 Bart Simpson 24000 1
113 Lisa Simpson 25000 1
114 Peter Griffin 30000 2
115 Heather Morris S0000 3
116 Bruce Lee 75000 4
Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010

» Orders the result of a query

SELECT *
FROM EMPLOYEE
WHERE = *Calgary’
ORDER BY

Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010
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SELECT
FROM
WHERE
ORDER BY

Peeking into Computer Science

*
EMPLOYEE

= “Calgary’

DESC

© Jalal Kawash 2010

SELECT
FROM
WHERE
ORDER BY

Peeking into Computer Science

*
EMPLOYEE

'= “Calgary’

© Jalal Kawash 2010
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Sum
Average

Minimum
Maximum

Count

pmAggregate F

Peeking into Computer Science

Functions?

© Jalal Kawash 2010

1: JT's extra, Aggregate functions allow you to perform calculations on
multiple rows of data, but will only return a single value in the response.

Original table
B Employees : Table

Name

Department number

QBE

Field:
Table:
Sork:
Show:

James Tam
Bart Simpson
Lisa Simpson
Peter Griffin
Heather Marris
Bruce Lee

Exprl: Sumisalary)

Query result
(=] Query1 : Select Query

BT

|

Peeking into Computer Science

204001

1
24000
25000
30000
50000
75000

SQL

SELECT Sum(salary) AS Exprl

1

1
1
2
3
4

FROM Employees;

© Jalal Kawash 2010

[&] caleulator (== =]
View Edit Help

w+ 30000 + 50008 + 75000 +

204001
[ | [we [ s [ we ][ |
[l ]fe ][]
[7 (8 ][ o Jfr]fn]
e
BEEREE™N

[ o ][ Ji+]

3/19/2014
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SELECT SUM( ) Y
*
FROM EMPLOYEE ¥ sin
Fname
Lname
DOB
Gender
Salary
Mumber
Street
City
Pcode
Cnumber
4w
Field: | salary Jd |
Table: | EMPLOYEE
Total: [Sum
Sort:
Showe:
__—— = - Criteria:
- -19111 or
Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010

-3 Examples-9(b)
SELECT COUNT ( ) S
¥
®
FROM EMPLOYEE ¥ s
Frname
Lhame
DOE
Gender
Salary
Mumber
Street
City
Pcode
Dnumber
4wl
Field: |5 id|
Table: | EMPLOYEE
Total: | Count
Saort:
_ Show:
ol & . . Criteria:
-;‘, Y B or:
Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010
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SELECT AVG ( )
FROM EMPLOYEE, DEPARTMENT
WHERE EMPLOYEE. = DEPARTMENT.
AND =T
DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEE
? Dnumber ? sm
Dname Fname
MGR_SIN Lname
StartDate DoB
Gender
Salary
Mumber
Street
City
Prode
Dnumber
4w
Field: |Salary =] bname
Table: | EMPLOYEE DEPARTMENT
Total: Whers
Sort:
Show: m}
- Criteria: m
or:
Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010

Retrieve the min salary of female
employees who work for the Finance
department

Use function Min()

EMPLOYEE

SIN Fname | Lname DOB Gender | Salary | Number Street City Peode Dnumber
171717171 | Debra | Beacon | 15-Aug-1961 | Female | 70000 15 Baron Hill Calgary | T2X YOY 1
181817178 |  Sam Field 17-Feb-1978 Male 40000 15 Kick Way Calgary | Y2K KOK 1
123456789 | Rajeet Folk 30-Apr-1967 Male 78000 123 One Road Toronto | HIHI9J 2
087654321 | Marie Band 12-Jan-1985 | Female | 33500 2828 Exit Clase Toronto | K80 O8K 2
666333099 | Saleh Dice 25-Mar-1970 | Male 90400 66 Straight Way | Toronto | T4ET6B 3

DEPARTMENT

Dnumber | Dname | MGRSIN | StartDate PROJ_EMP
1 T 171717171 | 12-Feb-2008 SIN Prumber | Hours
2 Finance 123456789 | 1-Mar-2002 FEEEARIED] 1 5
3 Marketing | 666333999 [-Jan-2005 T 2 20
171717171 4 5
PROJECT 181817178 1 30
Pnumber Pname Location | Dnumber 181817178 2 10
1 Web Shopping | Calgary 1 123456789 3 40
2 Network Upgrade | Calgary 1 666333999 4 40
3 New Benefits Toronto 2
4 Product XT345 Torento 3

3/19/2014
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SELECT MIN ( )

FROM EMPLOYEE, DEPARTMENT

WHERE EMPLOYEE. = DEPARTMENT.
AND = ‘Finance’
AND = ‘Femule’

7 Examples-9(d) |

EMPLOYEE

DOB DEPARTMENT
Gender N
Salary ? Dnumber
Humber Dname
Street MGR_SIN
City StartDate
Pcode
Dnumber
4 )
Field: | salary ;IDname Gender
Table: | EMPLOYEE DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEE
Total: [Min Where Where
Sort:
Show: O O
Criteria: Finance Female
ar
Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010

Retrieve the max salary of employees who
work on projects located in Toronto
Use function Max()

EMPLOYEE

SIN Fname | Lname DOB Gender | Salary | Number Street City Peode Dnumber
171717171 | Debra | Beacon | 15-Aug-1961 | Female | 70000 15 Baron Hill Calgary | T2X YOY 1
181817178 |  Sam Field 17-Feb-1978 Male 40000 15 Kick Way Calgary | Y2K KOK 1
123456789 | Rajeet Folk 30-Apr-1967 Male 78000 123 One Road Toronto | HIHI9J 2
087654321 | Marie Band 12-Jan-1985 | Female | 33500 2828 Exit Clase Toronto | K80 O8K 2
666333099 | Saleh Dice 25-Mar-1970 | Male 90400 66 Straight Way | Toronto | T4ET6B 3

DEPARTMENT

Dnumber | Dname | MGRSIN | StartDate PROJ_EMP
1 T 171717171 | 12-Feb-2008 SIN Prumber | Hours
2 Finance 123456789 | 1-Mar-2002 FEEEARIED] 1 5
3 Marketing | 666333999 [-Jan-2005 T 2 20
171717171 4 5
PROJECT 181817178 1 30
— Pnumber Pname Location | Dnumber 181817178 2 10
1 Web Shopping | Calgary 1 123456789 3 40
- 2 Network Upgrade | Calgary 1 666333999 4 40
- 3 New Benefits Toronto 2
4 Product XT345 Torento 3

3/19/2014
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SELECT MAX ( )
FROM EMPLOYEE, EMP_PROIJ, PROJECT
WHERE EMPLOYEE. = EMP_PROI.
AND PROIJECT. = EMP_PROI.
AND = ‘Toronto’

=31 Example6-9(e) |

EMPLOYEE

 sm ? sm  Prumber
Frame  Prumber Prame

Hours Location

PROJ_EMP PROJECT

Lname
DOB
Gender
Salary

Dnumber

< [w)

Field: [salary = Location
Table: | EMPLOYEE PROJECT
Total: | Max Where
Sort:
Show: ] [m} ]
Criteria: Taranta

~= ar

Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010

How to find the sum of salary per
department

SQL has the GROUP BY clause

Groups calculations of an aggregate
function

Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010
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Employees table
Employees : Table
SIN Mame Salary Department_numbei|

!JT ‘s Extra: Group BY,

Peeking into Computer Science

James Tam 1 1
12 Bart Simpson 24000 1
113 Lisa Simpson 25000 1
114 Peter Grifiin 30000 2
118 Heather Marris 50000 3
118 Bruce Lee 75000 4
QBE
Fitt: [Dogartmert_runber | NIRRT
Table: |Employees Employees
Total: |Group By Surn
Sart:
Shaw:
Criteria
SQL
SELECT department_number, sum(salary) AS
DEPT_TOTAL
FROM Employees
GROUP BY department_number;

Kawash 2010

1 + 24000 +

25000 =
49001

Qhery

result~

Group by : Select Query

department_number| DEPT TOTAL
| 1 = 4900
i 2 30000
i 3 50000
4 75000

(Small Example)

SELECT
FROM
GROUP BY

Dnumber, SUM (Salary)
EMPLOYEE
Dnumber

mGROUP BY

S oo

Dnumber - SumOfSalan
110000
131500
90400

1
2
3

‘ Peeking into Computer Science

A

e

EMPLOYEE

*

B sin

Fname
Lname

DOB
Gender
Salary

Bliimbar

© Jalal Kawash 2010

Field:
Tahle:
Tatal:
Sort:
Show:
Criteria:

Dnumber ;Isalary
EMPLOYEE EMPLOYEE
Group By sum

51

3/19/2014
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To show only some of the groups
WHERE filters tuples

HAVING filters groups

Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010

Employees table

Employees : Table

Mame Department_numbet|
Jarnes Tam 1
112 Bart Simpson 24000
113 Liza Simpson 25000
114 Peter Griffin 30000
118 Heather Marris 50000
116 Bruce Lee 75000

FRPRYINY A

SQL

SELECT Department_number, COUNT(*) as DepartmentEmpTotals
FROM Employees

GROUP BY Department_number;

Query result

= Query1 : Select Query

Department_number| DepartmentEmpTotals

[ B
2

3

3
1
1
4 1

B —

Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010
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Employees table

Employees : Table

SIN Mame Salary Department_numbei|
James Tam 1 1
12 Bart Simpson 24000 1
113 Lisa Simpson 25000 1
114 Peter Grifiin 30000 2
118 Heather Marris 50000 3
118 Bruce Lee 75000 4

SQL

SELECT Department_number, COUNT(*) as DepartmentEmpTotals
FROM Employees

GROUP BY Department_number

HAVING COUNT(*)>1

Query result

= Query1 : Select Query.

Department_number DepartmentEmpTotals

O 1~ 3

Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010

SELECT , COUNT (%)
FROM EMP_PROJ
GROUP BY

| B=F Exampieﬁ-ll[al\
sin ~ | Proj_Count -
123456739 1
171717171 3
181817178 2
666333999 1

Peeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010
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SELECT , COUNT (*)
FROM EMP_PROJ
GROUP BY
HAVING COUNT (%) > /
_[ﬁl Exar;i;beﬁ-lliiil\:m =31 EXample6-11(b)
: S : SIN ~ | Proj_Count -
123456789 1 » 171717171 3
171717171 3 181817178 2
181817178 2
666333999 1
WiPeeking into Computer Science © Jalal Kawash 2010
SELECT , COUNT ()
FROM EMP_PROJ
GROUP BY
HAVING COUNT (%) > |/

Peeking into Computer Science

I =31 EXamples-11(b)

PROJ_EMP

¥ sm
P Prumber
Hours

< (W
Field: | 5T _=| Proj_Count: Count()
Table: |PROJ_EMP
Total: | Group By Expression
Sort:
Shove

Criteria: =1

© Jalal Kawash 2010
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